MIC5307
300mA Micropower µCap
Baseband LDO
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
August 2007  M9999-082407-B
General Description
The MIC5307 is a micropower, µCap low dropout regulator

GND
Current
Limit
LDO
Quick-
Start
VREF
Thermal
Shutdown
Error
Amp
Micrel, Inc. MIC5307
August 2007 3 M9999-082407-B
Ordering Information(1)
Part Number Marking Code Voltage Temperature Range Package Lead Finish
MIC5307-1.5YD5 QQ15* 1.5V –40°C to +125°C 5-Pin TSOT23 Pb-Free
MIC5307-1.8YD5 QQ18* 1.8V –40°C to +125°C 5-Pin TSOT23 Pb-Free
MIC5307-2.8YD5 QQ28* 2.8V –40°C to +125°C 5-Pin TSOT23 Pb-Free
MIC5307-3.0YD5 QQ30* 3.0V –40°C to +125°C 5-Pin TSOT23 Pb-Free
MIC5307-2.8YMT Q28** 2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 2mm x 2mm Thin MLF® Pb-Free
 Notes
 *   Underbar ( _ ) symbol may not be to scale.
 **  2x2mm Thin MLF® is a GREEN RoHS compliant package.  Lead finish is NiPdAu.  Mold compound is Halogen Free.
Pin Configuration
EN GND
N/C OUT
VIN
3 1
5
2
4
1EN
GND
VIN
6 NC
NC
VOUT
5
4
2
3
MIC5307-x.xYD5
5-Pin Thin SOT23 (D5)
MIC5307-x.xYMT
6-Pin 2mm x 2mm Thin MLF® (MT)
Pin Description

with Y5V dielectric, the value must be much higher than
an X7R ceramic capacitor to ensure the same minimum
capacitance over the equivalent operating temperature
range.
Enable
Forcing EN (enable/shutdown) high (>1V) enables the
regulator. EN is compatible with CMOS logic gates. If the
enable/shutdown feature is not required, connect EN
(pin 3) to IN (supply input, pin 1).
Current Limit
There is overcurrent protection circuitry built into the
MIC5307. Even with the output grounded, current will be
limited to approximately 500mA. Further protection is
provided by thermal shutdown.
Thermal Considerations
The MIC5307 is designed to provide 300mA of
continuous current in a very small package. Maximum
ambient operating temperature can be calculated based
on the output current and the voltage drop across the
part. Given that the input voltage is 3.8V, the output